
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
Monday, June 1, 2020 7:00 PM

Room 203 Central Office

I. Call To Order
II. Approval of May 4, 2020 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
III. Approval of Agenda
IV. Communications to the Board

A. Director's Report
1. Financial Report
2. Family Resource Centers Year End Report

V. Items Requiring Board Action
A. Budget Amendments
B. Request For Athletic Practice During School Day 2020-2021
C. Resolution To Grant Authority To Designate Reserves
D. Authorize Director To Submit Reports, Applications, and Grants
E. 2020-2021 Professional Personnel Decisions
F. 2020-2021 Notice Of Placement Of Licensed Personnel
G. 2020-2021 Re-Employment And Placement Of Support Staff
H. Grant Executive Committee Authority To Close Out Year
I. Annual Agenda
J. 2020-2021 Board Meeting Dates
K. 2020-2021 Differentiated Pan Plan
L. 2020-2021 Salary Schedules
M. 2020-2021 142 Federal Budget
N. Teacher Tenure Recommendations
O. School Van Purchase
P. Bleacher Services Contract
Q. Maintenance Building Request
R. Multi-Year Floor Services
S. Declaration of Surplus Property
T. CIS Paving
U. Land Behind HCMS Offer
V. Board Policy Review - 4.700--4.804

VI. Announcements
A. TSBA Fall District Meeting--Franklin County--September 4, 2020
B. TSBA Leadership Conference and Convention--November 12-15, 2020

VII. Adjourn





















































































Sample Motion 
 

I authorize the Director of Schools to submit Reports, Applications, Amendments, and Addenda 
including Federal applications and Budgets, and any other grants or awards in closing the 
2019-2020 school year and for the rising 2020-2021 school year on behalf of the Hickman 

County School System.  





































































































































 
 

Hickman County (410) 

2020-2021 Differentiated Pay Plan 

Differentiated 

Element 
Description 

Compensation Type and 

Size 
Reach Estimated Cost 

Estimated Salary 

Expenditures 

 Describe how the district 

will differentiate for this 

element. 

Include the eligibility 

criteria for receiving the 

award (such as minimum 

attendance or evaluation 

score). 

 

Will the compensation be 

given as a bonus or a base 

pay increase?   

How much will qualifying 

teachers receive? 

Eligibility:  How many 

teachers are eligible for 

this type of 

compensation?   

Forecasted participation:  

How many teachers do 

you estimate will receive 

the award? 

How much does the 

district estimate it will 

pay out for this 

differentiated pay 

element? 

 

What percentage of salary 

expenditures (excluding 

benefit costs) does this 

element cover? 

Hard-to-Staff 

(School, 

Subject, or 

Placement) 

 
The district will offer 
a signing and/or 
retention bonus for 
hard to fill positions. 
For the 2020-2021 
school year, 
signing/retention 
bonuses will be 
offered in the 
following areas: K-12 
Special Education, 
Secondary Math, 
Secondary Science, K-
12 School Counselors, 
K-12 Principals, and 
Secondary Foreign 
Language teachers.  

 The bonus will be 
available to new 
teachers in the district 
as per signing. Current 
teachers per retention.  
For signing, it is 
estimated that five to 
six will receive the 
bonus. For retention, 
one to two.  

It is estimated that 
differentiated pay will 
be awarded in an 
amount of 
approximately 
$25,000.00 for school 
year 2015-2016.  

The bonus will be less 
than 1% of salary 
expenditures.  

 

 
The compensation will be 

given as a bonus. It will be 

paid as follows: one half 

on or about 1 October 

2020 and one half on or 

about 1 May 2021. 

Amounts are negotiable 

from $1,000.00 to 

$4,000.00. 

 
The bonus will be 

available to new 

teachers in the district 

as per signing. 

Current teachers per 

retention. For signing, 

it is estimated that 12-

15 will receive the 

bonus. For retention, 

it is estimated that 5-8 

will receive the bonus. 

 

It is estimated that 

the bonus will be 

approximately 

$70,000.00 for the 

2020-2021 school 

year. 

  

The bonus will be 

approximately 2% of salary 

expenditures. 



 
Performance Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to 

teachers and leaders 

who obtain Level I 

Google certification in 

technology integration 

in the classroom.   

The compensation will be 

provided as a stipend 

when documentation of 

completion is provided.  

Educators will be eligible 

to obtain a stipend for 

$350 upon completion. 

This stipend will be 

available to all 

professionally 

licensed educators in 

the Hickman County 

School District.  It is 

estimated that 300 

educators will receive 

the stipend. 

It is estimated this 

stipend will be 

approximately 

$90,000.00 for the 

2020-2021 school 

year. 

This bonus is estimated to 

be approximately 1% of 

salary expenditures. 

Additional 

Instructional 

Roles or 

Responsibilities  

Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to 

teacher-leaders 

selected to serve as a 

mentor teacher to new 

or struggling 

teachers. 

Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to 

teacher-leaders who 

assist with special 

district-wide 

curriculum mapping to 

adjust needs based on 

losses from COVID-19. 

Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to 

teacher-leaders for the 

completion of 

additional curriculum 

projects as 

determined by the 

district.  

Hickman County will 

The compensation will be 

provided as a stipend for 

specific leadership roles 

to build instructional 

capacity and/or deliver 

remediation.  Specific 

amounts will range for 

$250 - $1,000. 

Attendance officers, 

social emotional learning 

liaisons, and virtual 

school coordinator will be 

paid a stipend of 

$1,500.00 per year for 

additional duties. 

 

 

District and school 

leaders will screen for 

additional qualities 

such as leadership 

skills, facilitation 

skills, and specific 

pedagogy skills 

determined to be 

needed by teachers at 

each individual 

school.  

The district 

estimates the bonus 

payments will total 

approximately 

$100,000.00 for the 

2020-2021 school 

year. 

The bonus is estimated to 

be approximately less than 

1% of salary expenditures. 



 
pay a stipend to 

teacher leaders to 

serve as attendance 

officers at each 

school to conduct Tier 

1 and Tier 2 meetings 

with students and 

families regarding 

attendance. 

Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to 

teacher leaders to 

serve as building 

liaisons at their 

school for social-

emotional learning 

training. 

Hickman County will 

pay a stipend to a 

leader to serve as the 

program coordinator 

of the virtual school 

program. 

Education* The District will 

continue to pay for 

education training in 

five lanes: Bachelors, 

Masters, Masters 

+30/45, Ed.S and 

Doctorate. (See 

attached salary 

schedule.) 

Compensation is given as 

a base pay increase. 

Qualifying teachers, 

depending on their 

degree, receive an 

increase of $1,000.00 - 

$3,000.00. 

All teachers are 

eligible. 

All teachers 

participate. 

The District 

estimates that the 

degree increase will 

be $15,000.00 for the 

2020-2021 school 

year. 

The cost will be less than 

1% of salary expenditures. 

Experience* The District will Each year a teacher earns All teachers are The District The cost will be less than 



 

  *Education and experience are not differentiated pay elements and do not count toward the mandated criteria. 

 

 

continue to pay for 

experience up to 30 

years of experience.  

a base step increase as 

indicated on the salary 

schedule. 

eligible. 

All teachers 

participate. 

estimates that the 

2019-2020 step 

experience increase 

will be 

approximately 

$250,000.00. 

5% of salary expenditures. 



 

Inc($) %
0 20,048$ 
1 20,179$  131$     0.65%
2 20,321$  142$     0.70%
3 21,384$  1,063$  5.23%
4 22,052$  668$     3.12%
5 23,956$  1,904$  8.63%
6 24,553$  597$     2.49%
7 25,768$  1,215$  4.95%
8 26,507$  739$     2.87%
9 27,176$  669$     2.52%
10 28,451$  1,275$  4.69%
11 29,160$  709$     2.49%
12 29,494$  334$     1.15%
13 30,335$  841$     2.85%
14 31,175$  840$     2.77%
15 32,025$  850$     2.73%
16 32,937$  912$     2.85%
17 35,772$  2,835$  8.61%
18 37,230$  1,458$  4.08%
19 39,498$  2,268$  6.09%
20 40,348$  850$     2.15%
21 41,371$  1,023$  2.54%
22 42,100$  729$     1.76%
23 42,707$  607$     1.44%
24 43,355$  648$     1.52%
25 44,175$  820$     1.89%
26 45,390$  1,215$  2.75%
27 46,433$  1,043$  2.30%
28 46,909$  476$     1.03%
29 47,274$  365$     0.78%
30 48,934$  1,660$  3.51%

 

Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave. 

 Human Resources      Add $5,000 To Scale

*   10 month personnel salaries will be pro-rated from this schedule

         Serving more than one supervisor or office = $ 500.00 per supervisor or office

2020-2021
Central Office

12 Month Administrative Assistant
Salary Schedule

Years of 
Experience



12 Month
Years Exp. Elementary Middle School High School

0 57,750$            60,060$            68,040$            
1 60,225$            62,634$            70,956$            
2 60,225$            62,634$            70,956$            
3 60,225$            62,634$            70,956$            
4 60,225$            62,634$            70,956$            
5 60,225$            62,634$            70,956$            
6 62,288$            64,779$            73,386$            
7 62,288$            64,779$            73,386$            
8 62,288$            64,779$            73,386$            
9 62,288$            64,779$            73,386$            

10 62,288$            64,779$            73,386$            
11 63,938$            66,495$            75,330$            
12 63,938$            66,495$            75,330$            
13 63,938$            66,495$            75,330$            
14 63,938$            66,495$            75,330$            
15 65,588$            68,211$            77,274$            

Degree Supplement
EdS 1,500$              1,500$              1,500$              

PhD/EdD 2,500$              2,500$              2,500$              

11 Month Employment

HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS
Assitant Principals

Assistant Principal Salaries FY 2020-2021



 

Inc($) %
0 11,485$ 
1 12,475$ 990$      8.62%
2 12,555$ 80$        0.64%
3 12,635$ 80$        0.64%
4 12,715$ 80$        0.63%
5 12,785$ 70$        0.55%
6 12,865$ 80$        0.63%
7 12,945$ 80$        0.62%
8 13,025$ 80$        0.62%
9 13,105$ 80$        0.61%

10 13,185$ 80$        0.61%
11 13,265$ 80$        0.61%
12 13,345$ 80$        0.60%
13 13,425$ 80$        0.60%
14 13,505$ 80$        0.60%
15 13,585$ 80$        0.59%
16 13,665$ 80$        0.59%
17 13,735$ 70$        0.51%
18 13,815$ 80$        0.58%
19 13,895$ 80$        0.58%
20 13,975$ 80$        0.58%
21 14,055$ 80$        0.57%
22 14,135$ 80$        0.57%
23 14,215$ 80$        0.57%
24 14,295$ 80$        0.56%
25 14,375$ 80$        0.56%
26 14,455$ 80$        0.56%
27 14,525$ 70$        0.48%
28 14,615$ 90$        0.62%
29 14,685$ 70$        0.48%
30 14,855$ 170$      1.16%

 
A.  Five days sick leave - unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement. 

B. School system pays retirement after six (6) months probationary period for full-time employees. 

C. Up to $50 reimbursement for physical exam after appropriate paperwork is turned in to the Central Office. 

 D.  Reimbursement for CDL license after appropriate paper work is turned in to the Central Office. 

 E. School system pays two (2) full days of in-service (if attended). 
F.  If a bus driver terminates employment with the Hickman County Board of Education and is later re-hired, 
the driver’s salary will be based on 0 experience for one (1) year (probationary period).  After that period, 
the salary will be based on prior experience.

Bus Driver
Salary Schedule

2020-2021

Years of 
Experience



 

Years of 
Experience
 Inc($) % Inc($) % Inc($) %

0 8.82$        9.42$     19,197$ 
1 8.91$        0.09$  1.02% 9.47$     0.05$  0.53% 20,017$  820$   4.27%
2 8.96$        0.05$  0.56% 9.52$     0.05$  0.53% 20,837$  820$   4.10%
3 9.01$        0.05$  0.56% 9.61$     0.09$  0.95% 21,394$  557$   2.67%
4 9.08$        0.07$  0.78% 9.69$     0.08$  0.83% 21,951$  557$   2.60%
5 9.17$        0.09$  0.99% 9.75$     0.06$  0.62% 22,062$  111$   0.51%
6 9.24$        0.07$  0.76% 9.81$     0.06$  0.62% 22,154$  92$     0.42%
7 9.29$        0.05$  0.54% 9.86$     0.05$  0.51% 22,255$  101$   0.46%
8 9.35$        0.06$  0.65% 9.89$     0.03$  0.30% 22,346$  91$     0.41%
9 9.42$        0.07$  0.75% 9.99$     0.10$  1.01% 22,447$  101$   0.45%
10 9.47$        0.05$  0.53% 10.07$   0.08$  0.80% 22,538$  91$     0.41%
11 9.52$        0.05$  0.53% 10.13$   0.06$  0.60% 22,640$  102$   0.45%
12 9.61$        0.09$  0.95% 10.19$   0.06$  0.59% 22,731$  91$     0.40%
13 9.69$        0.08$  0.83% 10.26$   0.07$  0.69% 22,842$  111$   0.49%
14 9.75$        0.06$  0.62% 10.33$   0.07$  0.68% 22,964$  122$   0.53%
15 9.81$        0.06$  0.62% 10.40$   0.07$  0.68% 23,075$  111$   0.48%
16 9.86$        0.05$  0.51% 10.45$   0.05$  0.48% 23,186$  111$   0.48%
17 9.94$        0.08$  0.81% 10.52$   0.07$  0.67% 23,308$  122$   0.53%
18 9.99$        0.05$  0.50% 10.57$   0.05$  0.48% 23,419$  111$   0.48%
19 10.05$      0.06$  0.60% 10.66$   0.09$  0.85% 23,541$  122$   0.52%
20 10.13$      0.08$  0.80% 10.71$   0.05$  0.47% 23,662$  121$   0.51%
21 10.19$      0.06$  0.59% 10.77$   0.06$  0.56% 23,774$  112$   0.47%
22 10.26$      0.07$  0.69% 10.83$   0.06$  0.56% 23,895$  121$   0.51%
23 10.33$      0.07$  0.68% 10.90$   0.07$  0.65% 24,017$  122$   0.51%
24 10.40$      0.07$  0.68% 10.98$   0.08$  0.73% 24,138$  121$   0.50%
25 10.45$      0.05$  0.48% 11.04$   0.06$  0.55% 24,260$  122$   0.51%
26 10.52$      0.07$  0.67% 11.11$   0.07$  0.63% 24,381$  121$   0.50%
27 10.57$      0.05$  0.48% 11.17$   0.06$  0.54% 24,503$  122$   0.50%
28 10.66$      0.09$  0.85% 11.22$   0.05$  0.45% 24,624$  121$   0.49%
29 10.71$      0.05$  0.47% 11.28$   0.06$  0.53% 24,746$  122$   0.50%
30 10.77$      0.06$  0.56% 11.35$   0.07$  0.62% 24,867$  121$   0.49%

 

Hickman County School Food Service
Pay Scale

Food Service
2020-2021

Food Servicer Hourly Food Service Cashiers School Nutrition Mgr



Years Ph.D

0 $39,600 $40,600 $43,100 $43,600 $46,400

1 $40,200 $42,300 $44,700 $45,500 $48,100

2 $40,300 $42,400 $44,800 $45,700 $48,300

3 $40,400 $42,600 $44,900 $45,800 $48,500

4 $40,600 $43,100 $45,500 $46,200 $48,700

5 $41,600 $43,400 $46,000 $46,600 $48,900

6 $42,150 $44,650 $46,650 $47,350 $49,850

7 $42,450 $44,850 $47,250 $47,850 $50,350

8 $42,750 $45,350 $47,550 $48,350 $51,850

9 $43,150 $45,850 $48,050 $48,750 $52,850

10 $43,450 $46,250 $48,450 $49,150 $53,050

11 $44,400 $49,000 $50,000 $51,000 $54,400

12 $44,600 $49,100 $50,100 $51,400 $54,700

13 $44,800 $49,200 $50,200 $51,600 $55,800

14 $45,000 $49,400 $50,600 $51,700 $56,000

15 $45,300 $49,500 $51,100 $52,800 $57,200

16 $47,600 $51,600 $53,200 $55,100 $59,400

17 $47,700 $51,700 $53,500 $55,700 $60,100

18 $47,900 $51,800 $53,600 $55,800 $60,200

19 $48,000 $51,900 $54,400 $56,500 $61,100

20 $48,100 $52,000 $54,500 $56,600 $61,200

21 $49,700 $53,600 $56,100 $58,200 $62,800

22 $49,800 $53,700 $56,200 $58,300 $63,000

23 $49,900 $53,800 $56,300 $58,400 $63,200

24 $50,000 $53,900 $56,400 $58,500 $63,400

25 $50,100 $54,000 $56,500 $58,600 $63,600

26 $50,200 $54,100 $56,600 $58,800 $63,900

27 $50,300 $54,200 $56,700 $58,900 $64,100

28 $50,400 $54,300 $56,800 $59,000 $64,300

29 $50,500 $54,400 $56,900 $59,100 $64,500

30 $51,000 $54,600 $57,300 $59,400 $65,800

Hickman County Schools

BA MA MA+30 Ed.S

2019 BEP with 1.25% Step Increase and Bonus Added

FY 2020-2021 BEP Scale



Years of 
Experience

 Hourly Inc($) % Salary Inc($) %
0 9.27$       12.98$ 
1 9.59$       0.32$ 3.45% 13.63$ 0.65$ 5.01%
2 9.67$       0.08$ 0.83% 13.93$ 0.30$ 2.20%
3 9.73$       0.06$ 0.62% 14.27$ 0.34$ 2.44%
4 9.79$       0.06$ 0.62% 14.59$ 0.32$ 2.24%
5 9.84$       0.05$ 0.51% 14.89$ 0.30$ 2.06%
6 9.92$       0.08$ 0.81% 15.24$ 0.35$ 2.35%
7 10.04$     0.12$ 1.21% 15.54$ 0.30$ 1.97%
8 10.17$     0.13$ 1.29% 15.87$ 0.33$ 2.12%
9 10.31$     0.14$ 1.38% 16.19$ 0.32$ 2.02%

10 10.43$     0.12$ 1.16% 16.49$ 0.30$ 1.85%
11 10.53$     0.10$ 0.96% 16.84$ 0.35$ 2.12%
12 10.63$     0.10$ 0.95% 17.14$ 0.30$ 1.78%
13 10.68$     0.05$ 0.47% 17.46$ 0.32$ 1.87%
14 10.73$     0.05$ 0.47% 17.77$ 0.31$ 1.78%
15 10.80$     0.07$ 0.65% 18.10$ 0.33$ 1.86%
16 10.87$     0.07$ 0.65% 18.42$ 0.32$ 1.77%
17 10.96$     0.09$ 0.83% 18.73$ 0.31$ 1.68%
18 11.01$     0.05$ 0.46% 19.07$ 0.34$ 1.82%
19 11.07$     0.06$ 0.54% 19.39$ 0.32$ 1.68%
20 11.14$     0.07$ 0.63% 19.68$ 0.29$ 1.50%
21 11.18$     0.04$ 0.36% 20.02$ 0.34$ 1.73%
22 11.25$     0.07$ 0.63% 20.34$ 0.32$ 1.60%
23 11.33$     0.08$ 0.71% 20.64$ 0.30$ 1.47%
24 11.40$     0.07$ 0.62% 20.98$ 0.34$ 1.65%
25 11.45$     0.05$ 0.44% 21.29$ 0.31$ 1.48%
26 11.50$     0.05$ 0.44% 21.63$ 0.34$ 1.60%
27 11.56$     0.06$ 0.52% 21.93$ 0.30$ 1.39%
28 11.65$     0.09$ 0.78% 22.26$ 0.33$ 1.50%
29 11.70$     0.05$ 0.43% 22.59$ 0.33$ 1.48%
30 11.86$     0.16$ 1.37% 22.87$ 0.28$ 1.24%

  
 

 A. Ten days sick leave - unlimited accumulaƟon for full-Ɵme employees.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward reƟrement. 
 

B. School system pays retirement after six (6) months probnationary perido for full-time employees
 

C. Full-time maintenance employees get two weeks paid vacation after being employed for one year
 
 
 

2020-2021

General Grounds 
Maintenance

Maintenance 
Mechanic

Maintenance
Salary Schedules



 

Inc($) %
0 20,048$  
1 20,179$   131$     0.65%
2 20,321$   142$     0.70%
3 21,384$   1,063$  5.23%
4 22,052$   668$     3.12%
5 22,721$   669$     3.03%
6 23,389$   668$     2.94%
7 24,057$   668$     2.86%
8 24,725$   668$     2.78%
9 25,394$   669$     2.71%
10 26,720$   1,326$  5.22%
11 27,398$   678$     2.54%
12 28,067$   669$     2.44%
13 28,735$   668$     2.38%
14 31,074$   2,339$  8.14%
15 32,025$   951$     3.06%
16 33,170$   1,145$  3.58%
17 34,800$   1,630$  4.91%
18 36,177$   1,377$  3.96%
19 39,093$   2,916$  8.06%
20 40,034$   941$     2.41%
21 40,753$   719$     1.80%
22 41,290$   537$     1.32%
23 42,049$   759$     1.84%
24 42,707$   658$     1.56%
25 43,355$   648$     1.52%
26 43,679$   324$     0.75%
27 44,013$   334$     0.76%
28 44,337$   324$     0.74%
29 45,269$   932$     2.10%
30 45,816$   547$     1.21%

2020-2021
Central Office

12 Month School Nutrition Coordinator
Salary Schedule

Years of 
Experience



Years Exp. Elementary Middle School High School
0 70,000$            72,800$            75,600$            
1 73,000$            75,920$            78,840$            
2 73,000$            75,920$            78,840$            
3 73,000$            75,920$            78,840$            
4 73,000$            75,920$            78,840$            
5 73,000$            75,920$            78,840$            
6 75,500$            78,520$            81,540$            
7 75,500$            78,520$            81,540$            
8 75,500$            78,520$            81,540$            
9 75,500$            78,520$            81,540$            

10 75,500$            78,520$            81,540$            
11 77,500$            80,600$            83,700$            
12 77,500$            80,600$            83,700$            
13 77,500$            80,600$            83,700$            
14 77,500$            80,600$            83,700$            
15 79,500$            82,680$            85,860$            

Degree Supplement
EdS 1,500$              1,500$              1,500$              

PhD/EdD 2,500$              2,500$              2,500$              

*11 Month Positions would be prorated

12 Month Employment

*Experience is based on actual experience as a Principal inside or outside        
the system, or Administrator (Senior Staff) experience inside the system

HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS
Principals

Principal Salaries FY 2020-2021



 

Inc($) %
0 28,067$ 
1 28,401$  334$  1.19%
2 28,735$  334$  1.18%
3 29,069$  334$  1.16%
4 29,403$  334$  1.15%
5 29,737$  334$  1.14%
6 30,071$  334$  1.12%
7 30,405$  334$  1.11%
8 30,740$  335$  1.10%
9 31,074$  334$  1.09%
10 31,307$  233$  0.75%
11 31,742$  435$  1.39%
12 32,076$  334$  1.05%
13 32,410$  334$  1.04%
14 32,744$  334$  1.03%
15 33,078$  334$  1.02%
16 33,413$  335$  1.01%
17 33,747$  334$  1.00%
18 34,081$  334$  0.99%
19 34,415$  334$  0.98%
20 34,749$  334$  0.97%
21 35,083$  334$  0.96%
22 35,417$  334$  0.95%
23 35,751$  334$  0.94%
24 36,086$  335$  0.94%
25 36,420$  334$  0.93%
26 36,754$  334$  0.92%
27 37,088$  334$  0.91%
28 37,422$  334$  0.90%
29 37,756$  334$  0.89%
30 38,090$  334$  0.88%

 
Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.

 

*    10 month personnel salaries will be pro-rated from this schedule

2020-2021
Central Office

12 Month Programs/Grants
Salary Schedule

Years of 
Experience



Years of 
Experience

 Inc($) %
0 14,742$    
1 15,562$    820$         5.56%
2 15,896$    334$         2.15%
3 15,957$    61$           0.38%
4 16,160$    203$         1.27%
5 16,362$    202$         1.25%
6 16,514$    152$         0.93%
7 16,676$    162$         0.98%
8 16,838$    162$         0.97%
9 17,000$    162$         0.96%
10 17,172$    172$         1.01%
11 17,334$    162$         0.94%
12 17,496$    162$         0.93%
13 17,658$    162$         0.93%
14 17,820$    162$         0.92%
15 17,992$    172$         0.97%
16 18,154$    162$         0.90%
17 18,316$    162$         0.89%
18 18,468$    152$         0.83%
19 18,630$    162$         0.88%
20 18,812$    182$         0.98%
21 18,964$    152$         0.81%
22 19,126$    162$         0.85%
23 19,288$    162$         0.85%
24 19,450$    162$         0.84%
25 19,632$    182$         0.94%
26 19,794$    162$         0.83%
27 19,956$    162$         0.82%
28 20,118$    162$         0.81%
29 20,280$    162$         0.81%
30 20,453$    173$         0.85%

 
Retirement: School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.
 
Work Schedule:
180 Student Days
   10 in-service days/other
   10 vacaƟon days

 Total of 200 paid days 
Sick Leave   :    10 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement

Personal Leave   :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.

School Secretary/Bookkeeper
Salary Schedule

2020-2021



 

Inc($) %
0 19,116$ 
1 19,248$  132$  0.69%
2 19,379$  131$  0.68%
3 19,511$  132$  0.68%
4 19,653$  142$  0.73%
5 19,784$  131$  0.67%
6 19,916$  132$  0.67%
7 20,048$  132$  0.66%
8 20,179$  131$  0.65%
9 20,321$  142$  0.70%
10 20,716$  395$  1.94%
11 20,847$  131$  0.63%
12 20,989$  142$  0.68%
13 21,121$  132$  0.63%
14 21,252$  131$  0.62%
15 21,657$  405$  1.91%
16 21,789$  132$  0.61%
17 21,921$  132$  0.61%
18 22,052$  131$  0.60%
19 22,184$  132$  0.60%
20 22,589$  405$  1.83%
21 22,721$  132$  0.58%
22 22,852$  131$  0.58%
23 22,994$  142$  0.62%
24 23,126$  132$  0.57%
25 23,520$  394$  1.70%
26 23,662$  142$  0.60%
27 23,794$  132$  0.56%
28 23,925$  131$  0.55%
29 24,057$  132$  0.55%
30 24,462$  405$  1.68%

 
Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave. 
         10 month personnel salaries will be pro-rated from this schedule.

         Serving more than one supervisor or office = $ 500.00 per supervisor or office

2020-2021
Central Office

12 Month Secretary
Salary Schedule

Years of 
Experience



 

Inc($) %
0 19,825$       
1 20,442$        617$        3.11%
2 21,060$        618$        3.02%
3 21,678$        618$        2.93%
4 22,285$        607$        2.80%
5 22,903$        618$        2.77%
6 23,520$        617$        2.69%
7 24,138$        618$        2.63%
8 24,756$        618$        2.56%
9 25,373$        617$        2.49%
10 25,991$        618$        2.44%
11 26,609$        618$        2.38%
12 27,105$        496$        1.86%
13 27,834$        729$        2.69%
14 28,451$        617$        2.22%
15 29,069$        618$        2.17%
16 29,687$        618$        2.13%
17 30,304$        617$        2.08%
18 30,922$        618$        2.04%
19 31,529$        607$        1.96%
20 32,147$        618$        1.96%
21 32,765$        618$        1.92%
22 33,382$        617$        1.88%
23 34,000$        618$        1.85%
24 34,617$        617$        1.81%
25 35,184$        567$        1.64%
26 35,843$        659$        1.87%
27 36,420$        577$        1.61%
28 37,078$        658$        1.81%
29 37,695$        617$        1.66%
30 38,313$        618$        1.64%

 

Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.
 

*          10 month personnel salaries will be pro-rated from this schedule

**          Lead Teacher: BEP Salary Schedule x 1.2

Years of 
Experience

12 Month Special Services (Non – Licensed & Licensed)

2020-2021

(Athletic Directors)
Salary Schedule



BEP Salary  Scale

x 1.1 (Eleventh Month)

+ 28 % of base BEP Salary

Hard to Fill/Retention 2,500$   

BEP Salary  Scale
Pathologist Adjustment 5,000$   

BEP Scale Salary 
Occupational Therapist Adjustment 15,000$ 

2020-2021
Occupational Therapist

2020-2021
School Psychologist

11 Month Salary

2020-2021
Speech Pathologist



Substitute Teacher Salary
2020-2021

 
 
 
 
 
$ 64.00/day



 
 
Hickman County BEP Salary Schedule for Teachers by Training and Experience 

 +Any Additional Local Supplement 
 x1.2 
  +System-Wide Supplement of $100.00 per Month for 12 Months 
 +Academic Responsibility Supplement 
 +Financial Responsibility Supplement 

 
Academic Responsibility Supplement 
    Non-Instructional=$2,000 
     Instructional=$4,000 
    Chief Instructional=$8,000 
 
Financial Responsibility Supplement 
   Budget (Non-Funding)=$2,000 
   Budget(s) and Funding=$4,000  
 
* Total Salary is a combination of Salary Formula and any Performance Contract or supplement as determined by Superintendent of Schools.  

 

$1,500.00 Base 1st Year As Supervisor

$3,000.00 Base 2nd  Year And Beyond As Supervisor 

$500.00 Added Per Program Supervised

** Deputy Superintendent is to be second highest Central Office employee and Chief Academic Officer is to be third highest Central 
Office employee. However, there must be a minimum ten percent (10%) separation between Superintendent’s salary (Superintendent’s 
salary is capped by contract).

2020-2021
Central Office

Supervisors’ Salary Formula

(Effective 2016-2017)
Additional Local Supplement – Supervisor



 

Inc($) %
0 48,000$          
1 51,000$           3,000$             6.25%
2 53,000$           2,000$             3.92%
3 53,000$           -$                 0.00%
4 53,000$           -$                 0.00%
5 53,000$           -$                 0.00%
6 56,000$           3,000$             5.66%
7 56,000$           -$                 0.00%
8 56,000$           -$                 0.00%
9 56,000$           -$                 0.00%
10 56,000$           -$                 0.00%
11 60,000$           4,000$             7.14%
12 60,000$           -$                 0.00%
13 60,000$           -$                 0.00%
14 60,000$           -$                 0.00%
15 63,000$           3,000$             5.00%
16 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
17 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
18 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
19 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
20 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
21 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
22 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
23 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
24 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
25 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
26 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
27 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
28 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
29 63,000$           -$                 0.00%
30 63,000$           -$                 0.00%

 
Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.

 
*Increaseludes responsibility for Student Database Management System

2020-2021

Salary Schedule

12 Month Technology/Maintenance/Transportation/Food 
Service/Community Services Supervisor*/Coordinated School Health

Years of 
Experience



 

Years of 
Experience

 Inc($) %
0 14,438$     
1 15,167$      729$    5.05%
2 15,360$      193$    1.27%
3 15,542$      182$    1.18%
4 15,734$      192$    1.24%
5 15,917$      183$    1.16%
6 16,068$      151$    0.95%
7 16,210$      142$    0.88%
8 16,362$      152$    0.94%
9 16,514$      152$    0.93%
10 16,656$      142$    0.86%
11 16,808$      152$    0.91%
12 16,949$      141$    0.84%
13 17,101$      152$    0.90%
14 17,243$      142$    0.83%
15 17,385$      142$    0.82%
16 17,537$      152$    0.87%
17 17,688$      151$    0.86%
18 17,830$      142$    0.80%
19 17,982$      152$    0.85%
20 18,144$      162$    0.90%
21 18,286$      142$    0.78%
22 18,438$      152$    0.83%
23 18,579$      141$    0.76%
24 18,731$      152$    0.82%
25 18,893$      162$    0.86%
26 19,045$      152$    0.80%
27 19,187$      142$    0.75%
28 19,339$      152$    0.79%
29 19,481$      142$    0.73%
30 19,653$      172$    0.88%

 
Retirement:    School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee. 
Work Schedule:
180 Student Days
   10 in-service days/other
   10 vacaƟon days

 Total of 200 paid days
Sick Leave   :    10 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave   :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.

Teacher Assistant
Salary Schedule

2020-2021



 

Inc($) %
0 25,394$  
1 25,728$   334$      1.32%
2 26,062$   334$      1.30%
3 26,396$   334$      1.28%
4 26,730$   334$      1.27%
5 28,067$   1,337$   5.00%
6 28,401$   334$      1.19%
7 28,735$   334$      1.18%
8 29,069$   334$      1.16%
9 29,403$   334$      1.15%
10 30,405$   1,002$   3.41%
11 30,740$   335$      1.10%
12 31,074$   334$      1.09%
13 31,408$   334$      1.07%
14 31,742$   334$      1.06%
15 32,410$   668$      2.10%
16 32,744$   334$      1.03%
17 33,078$   334$      1.02%
18 33,413$   335$      1.01%
19 33,747$   334$      1.00%
20 34,415$   668$      1.98%
21 34,749$   334$      0.97%
22 35,083$   334$      0.96%
23 35,417$   334$      0.95%
24 35,751$   334$      0.94%
25 36,420$   669$      1.87%
26 36,754$   334$      0.92%
27 37,088$   334$      0.91%
28 37,422$   334$      0.90%
29 37,756$   334$      0.89%
30 38,090$   334$      0.88%

 
Retirement:  School System pays for your retirement after six (6) months probationary period for a full time employee.

Sick Leave:     12 days per year – unlimited accumulation.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward retirement.

Personal Leave  :  2 days per year – Any personal leave left at the end of the school year will be added to sick leave.

*10 month personnel salaries will be pro-rated from this schedule

 

2020-2021
12 Month Technology Specialist

Salary Schedule

Years of 
Experience



Years of 
Experience

 Hourly Inc($) % Salary Inc($) % Salary Inc($) % Salary Inc($) %
0 11.26$ 27,822$ 30,741$ 33,567$ 
1 11.41$ 0.15$ 1.33% 28,131$ 309$ 1.11% 31,444$ 703$ 2.29% 34,213$ 646$    1.92%
2 11.51$ 0.10$ 0.88% 28,476$ 345$ 1.23% 32,148$ 704$ 2.24% 34,856$ 643$    1.88%
3 11.64$ 0.13$ 1.13% 28,808$ 332$ 1.17% 32,853$ 705$ 2.19% 35,503$ 647$    1.86%
4 11.76$ 0.12$ 1.03% 29,142$ 334$ 1.16% 33,557$ 704$ 2.14% 36,148$ 645$    1.82%
5 11.90$ 0.14$ 1.19% 29,478$ 336$ 1.15% 34,263$ 706$ 2.10% 36,796$ 648$    1.79%
6 12.02$ 0.12$ 1.01% 29,812$ 334$ 1.13% 34,413$ 150$ 0.44% 37,438$ 642$    1.74%
7 12.15$ 0.13$ 1.08% 30,145$ 333$ 1.12% 34,981$ 568$ 1.65% 38,087$ 649$    1.73%
8 12.27$ 0.12$ 0.99% 30,478$ 333$ 1.10% 35,292$ 311$ 0.89% 38,731$ 644$    1.69%
9 12.41$ 0.14$ 1.14% 30,814$ 336$ 1.10% 35,607$ 315$ 0.89% 39,377$ 646$    1.67%
10 12.53$ 0.12$ 0.97% 31,150$ 336$ 1.09% 35,918$ 311$ 0.87% 40,021$ 644$    1.64%
11 12.67$ 0.14$ 1.12% 31,480$ 330$ 1.06% 36,230$ 312$ 0.87% 40,668$ 647$    1.62%
12 12.79$ 0.12$ 0.95% 31,817$ 337$ 1.07% 36,544$ 314$ 0.87% 42,321$ 1,653$ 4.06%
13 12.89$ 0.10$ 0.78% 32,151$ 334$ 1.05% 36,855$ 311$ 0.85% 43,012$ 691$    1.63%
14 13.01$ 0.12$ 0.93% 32,486$ 335$ 1.04% 37,168$ 313$ 0.85% 43,655$ 643$    1.49%
15 13.06$ 0.05$ 0.38% 32,818$ 332$ 1.02% 37,481$ 313$ 0.84% 44,304$ 649$    1.49%
16 13.18$ 0.12$ 0.92% 33,152$ 334$ 1.02% 37,793$ 312$ 0.83% 44,947$ 643$    1.45%
17 13.28$ 0.10$ 0.76% 33,489$ 337$ 1.02% 38,104$ 311$ 0.82% 45,594$ 647$    1.44%
18 13.53$ 0.25$ 1.88% 33,821$ 332$ 0.99% 38,416$ 312$ 0.82% 46,237$ 643$    1.41%
19 13.65$ 0.12$ 0.89% 34,153$ 332$ 0.98% 38,729$ 313$ 0.81% 46,887$ 650$    1.41%
20 13.76$ 0.11$ 0.81% 34,490$ 337$ 0.99% 39,041$ 312$ 0.81% 47,529$ 642$    1.37%
21 13.89$ 0.13$ 0.94% 34,823$ 333$ 0.97% 39,353$ 312$ 0.80% 48,176$ 647$    1.36%
22 14.02$ 0.13$ 0.94% 35,158$ 335$ 0.96% 39,667$ 314$ 0.80% 48,820$ 644$    1.34%
23 14.13$ 0.11$ 0.78% 35,491$ 333$ 0.95% 39,979$ 312$ 0.79% 49,469$ 649$    1.33%
24 14.27$ 0.14$ 0.99% 35,826$ 335$ 0.94% 40,290$ 311$ 0.78% 49,725$ 256$    0.52%
25 14.37$ 0.10$ 0.70% 36,161$ 335$ 0.94% 40,603$ 313$ 0.78% 50,112$ 387$    0.78%
26 14.49$ 0.12$ 0.84% 36,496$ 335$ 0.93% 41,171$ 568$ 1.40% 51,402$ 1,290$ 2.57%
27 14.60$ 0.11$ 0.76% 36,828$ 332$ 0.91% 41,738$ 567$ 1.38% 52,050$ 648$    1.26%
28 14.73$ 0.13$ 0.89% 37,162$ 334$ 0.91% 42,306$ 568$ 1.36% 52,694$ 644$    1.24%
29 14.83$ 0.10$ 0.68% 37,495$ 333$ 0.90% 42,875$ 569$ 1.34% 53,341$ 647$    1.23%
30 15.03$ 0.20$ 1.35% 37,832$ 337$ 0.90% 43,443$ 568$ 1.32% 53,983$ 642$    1.20%

 
 A.Ten days sick leave - unlimited accumulation for full-time employees.  Accumulated sick days can be used toward  retirement.

 

B. School system pays retirement after six (6) months probationary period for full-time employees.

 C. Up to $50 reimbursement for physical exam after appropriate paper work is turned in to the Central Office.

 D. Reimbursement for CDL license after appropriate paper work is turned in to the Central Office.
 

 E. School system pays two (2) full days of in-service (if attended). 

 F. Full-time mechanics get two weeks paid vacation after being employed for one year.
 

Chief Mechanic

 Transportation - Mechanics 
 Salary Schedules 

2020-2021

Part Time Mechanic Full Time Mechanic Supervising Mechanic



Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

Revenue
47141 010 Revenue 168,000.00      

Expenditures
72210 - Support Services/Regular Instruction Program
72210 105 010 Supervisor/Director 75,202.00        
72210 161 010 Secretary(S) 31,400.00        
72210 201 010 Social Security 6,930.00          
72210 204 010 State Retirement 11,190.00        
72210 207 010 Medical Insurance 11,800.00        
72210 210 010 Unemployment Insurance 500.00             
72210 336 010 Maintenance & Repair Services - Equipment 3,000.00          
72210 355 010 Travel 3,000.00          
72210 499 010 Other Supplies and Materials 6,000.00          
72210 524 010 In-Service/Staff Development 2,000.00          
72210 790 010 Other Equipment 14,178.00        

99100 504 010 Indirect Cost 2,800.00          

Total Expenditures - Con Adm Pool (010) 168,000.00      

Page 1 of 10



Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

TITLE I-A
Revenue
47141 101 Revenue 897,166.00      

Expenditures
71100 116 101 Teachers 654,550.00      
71100 198 101 Substitute Teachers 200.00             
71100 201 101 Social Security 50,073.00        
71100 204 101 State Retirement 67,223.00        
71100 207 101 Medical Insurance 80,000.00        
71100 429 101 Instructional Supplies & Materials 400.13             

72130 355 101 Travel 700.00             
72130 499 101 Other Supplies & Materials 13,471.66        
72130 599 101 Other Charges 8,431.21          

72210 189 101 Other Salaries & Wages 4,000.00          
72210 201 101 Social Security 306.00             
72210 204 101 State Retirement 411.00             
72210 336 101 Maintenance & Repair Services - Equipment 2,400.00          
72210 524 101 In-Service/Staff Development 4,100.00          

72710 599 101 Other Charges 1,900.00          

99100 504 101 Indirect Cost 9,000.00          

Total Expenditures - Title I-A (101) 897,166.00      
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

TITLE II-A
Revenue
47189 201 Revenue 137,509.00      

Expenditures
72210 189 201 Other Salaries & Wages 99,100.00        
72210 198 201 Substitute Teachers 2,000.00          
72210 201 201 Social Security 7,735.00          
72210 204 201 State Retirement 10,482.00        
72210 207 201 Medical Insurance 15,800.00        
72210 355 201 Travel 300.00             
72210 524 201 In-service/Staff Development 244.87             
72210 599 201 Other Charges 400.66             

99100 504 201 Indirect Cost 1,446.47          

Total Expenditures - Title II-A (201) 137,509.00      
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

TITLE IV
Revenue
47146 Revenue 73,895.00        

Expenditures

72210 189 401 Other Salaries & Wages 36,000.00        
72210 201 401 Social Security 2,754.00          
72210 204 401 State Retirement 3,820.00          
72210 499 401 Other Supplies & Materials 14,879.00        
72210 524 401 In-service/Staff Development 11,844.71        
72210 599 401 Other Charges 3,500.00          

99100 504 401 Indirect Cost 1,097.29          

Total Expenditures - TITLE IV (401) 73,895.00        
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

TITLE V
Revenue
47148 Revenue 60,539.18        

Expenditures
71100 189 601 Other Salaries & Wages 30,000.00        
71100 201 601 Social Security 2,295.00          
71100 204 601 State Retirement 3,081.00          

72130 307 601 Communication 6,000.00          

72210 189 601 Other Salaries and Wages 16,000.00        
72210 196 601 In-Service Training 294.18             
72210 201 601 Social Security 1,224.00          
72210 204 601 State Retirement 1,644.00          

99100 504 601 Indirect Cost 1.00                 

Total Expenditures -TITLE V (601) 60,539.18        
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

IDEA PART B
Revenue
47143 Revenue 858,487.00      

Expenditures
71200 163 901 Educational Assistants 351,214.00      
71200 189 901 Other Salaries & Wages 20,000.00        
71200 198 901 Substitute Teachers 23,000.00        
71200 201 901 Social Security 33,400.00        
71200 204 901 State Retirement 55,100.00        
71200 207 901 Medical Insurance 65,000.00        
71200 210 901 Unemployment Compensation 2,400.00          
71200 429 901 Instructional Supplies & Materials 7,000.00          
71200 725 901 Special Education Equipment 7,500.00          

72220 105 901 Supervisor/Director 7,200.00          
72220 124 901 Psychological Personnel 133,800.00      
72220 162 901 Clerical Personnel 44,100.00        
72220 201 901 Social Security 18,500.00        
72220 204 901 State Retirement 2,500.00          
72220 207 901 Medical Insurance 21,700.00        
72220 210 901 Unemployment Insurance 300.00             
72220 312 901 Contracts with Private Agencies 15,000.00        
72220 348 901 Postal Charges 600.00             
72220 399 901 Other Contracted Services 31,173.00        
72220 499 901 Other Supplies and Materials 12,000.00        
72220 790 901 Other Equipment 7,000.00          

Total Expenditures - IDEA PART B (901) 858,487.00      
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

IDEA PRESCHOOL
Revenue
47145 911 Revenue 25,971.00        

Expenditures
71200 163 911 Educational Assistants 17,000.00        
71200 201 911 Social Security 2,300.00          
71200 204 911 State Retirement 2,500.00          
71200 207 911 Medical Insurance 2,000.00          
71200 210 911 Unemployment Compensation 100.00             
71200 499 911 Other Supplies and Materials 1,157.00          

99100 504 911 Indirect Cost 914.00             

Total Expenditures - IDEA PRESCHOOL (911) 25,971.00        
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

CTE Perkins Basic
Revenue
47131 801 Revenue 65,977.07        

Expenditures
71300 163 801 Educational Assistants 19,000.00        
71300 201 801 Social Security 1,600.00          
71300 204 801 State Retirement 2,800.00          
71300 207 801 Medical Insurance 1,500.00          
71300 210 801 Unemployment Compensation 100.00             
71300 399 801 Other Contracted Services 5,500.00          
71300 499 801 Others Supplies & Materials 6,000.00          
71300 730 801 Vocational Equipment 15,476.07        

72130 355-C 801 Travel 10,000.00        
72130 524-PD 801 Staff Development (PD) 4,001.00          

Total Expenditures - CTE Perkins Basic (801) 65,977.07        
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

CTE Perkins Reserve
Revenue
47131 811 Revenue 50,000.00        

Expenditures
71300 499 801 Other Supplies & Materials 2,400.00          
71300 730 801 Vocational Equipment 47,600.00        

Total Expenditures - CTE Perkins Reserve (811) 50,000.00        
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Program Object Description Amount

FY 2020-2021
HICKMAN COUNTY SCHOOLS - BUDGET SPREADSHEET

FUND 142 - FEDERAL PROGRAMS
as May 26, 2020

(Placeholders - Carryover not included)

Project Aware

Revenue
47590 964 Revenue 285,000.00      

Expenditures
72130 105 964 Supervisor/Director 65,000.00        
72130 189 964 Other Salaries & Wages 105,000.00      
72130 198 964 Non-Certified Subs 2,100.00          
72130 201 964 Social Security 13,165.65        
72130 204 964 State Retirement 17,674.67        
72130 207 964 Medical Insurance 31,600.00        
72130 307 964 Communication 2,100.00          
72130 355 964 Travel 6,000.00          
72130 435 964 Office Supplies 4,000.00          
72130 499 964 Other Supplies & Materials 16,610.00        
72130 524 964 Inservice 3,000.00          
72130 599 964 Other Charges 18,749.68        

Total Expenditures - Project Aware (964) 285,000.00      
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